
惠山鎮 雲寵堡 雲寵堡東邊

三水 大門場 南雪嶺 合水 雲柱城 明川 地境場 五常津

院徳場 甲山 銅店 石浦 水南 上雲社場 上鷹峯

坪里 林魚水洞 都倉 吾乙足 坪六 吉州 下鷹峰 木津

黄水院 曹哥洞 長坡 甑山 雙浦 臨溟驛 花臺

張村浦 金昌 開古城 舘南里 城津 楡津

谷口驛 端川 梨湖

利原

居山

元山里

西倉 徳川 藹倉場 立石里 端屬山 定平 西湖

鳳倉 孟山 東門外 大坪里

殷山 龍淵里 太乙里 舘坪里

上芒魚嶋 漢川 舎人塲 成川 別倉 五柳洞 麒麟山

立石 甑山 平壤 関波 江東 東倉 霞嵐山 陽徳 歙谷

碑石街 咸従 載松院 中和 三登 新羅 文城塲 百年山 鳳凰山 高山驛 黄龍山 通川 松嶋

徳嶋 甑岳里 鎭南浦 瑶浦 看東 祥原 遂安 谷山 佳麗洲 戲龍山 鐵嶺 淮陽 楸地嶺 長箭店 高城

椒嶋 殷栗 安岳 黄州 鳳山 陵里 大坪 支石塲 梨木亭 箕山里 土城 昌道驛 通口縣里 金剛山 浦津

沙器洞 豐川 文化 載寧 劔水站 瑞興 葱秀驛 新溪 伊川 玉洞 平康 金城 松巨里 龍山里 花津浦

石橋塲 麒麟塲 平山 市邉里 朔寧 鐵原 金化 四方巨里 文登 間舞峰 杆城

平江 温井院 金川 兩合里 九化塲 永平 芝浦 狼川 清平寺

小睡鴨嶋 青丹驛 延安 豊徳 開城 坡州 抱川 加平 春川 富昌

大延平嶋 龍媒嶋 喬桐島 江華 通津邑内 高陽 楊州 美原塲 楸洞 蓮葉山

小延平島 モルラン嶋 朱[ブン]嶋 鼎足山城 冨平 漢城 松坡鎮 楊根 廣灘

龍流嶋 濟物浦 果川 廣州 昆地巌 砥平 砥平東部

屈業嶋 徳積嶋 靈興嶋 大阜嶋 南陽 水原 利川 驪州 文幕 中里

白牙嶋 仙甲島 豐嶋 解雲峰 發安塲 振威 竹山 陰竹 河潭 新堂里

パンガルシヨム 唐津 牙山 成觀 鎮川 陰城 忠州 聞慶 麻川

[ベン]川 禮山 天安 梧根塲 清安 槐山 咸昌 龍宮 湖暫

洪州 大興 廣程 清州 米院 松面塲 尚州 水山 龜尾 次洞

狐浦 保寧 定山 公州 懷徳 報恩 化寧場 甲藏山 善山 羲城 小甘泉

藍浦 扶餘 連山 鎮嶺 沃川 黄澗 金山 仁同 羲興 新寧

煙嶋 舒川 韓山 礪山 錦山 陽山 永同 知禮 星州 大邱 永川 箕山 興海

沃溝 萬頃 益山 龍潭 茂朱 茂豐場 加祚塲 高靈 慶山 慈仁 阿化洞 迎日

吉串 外四街里 全州 鎮安 長溪場 居昌 陜川 草溪 清道 楡川 慶州 大分

葛潭 任實 咸陽 安羲 三嘉 新及 密陽 三浪津 彦陽 蔚山

藥水亭 淳昌 南原 雲峰 山清 安[カン] 梁山 西生

落月島 保川塲 靈光 潭陽 玉果 求禮 智異山 丹城 晋州 伊川浦

智島 望雲 羅州 光州 同福 石實場 河東 昆陽 三川里

智島南邊 務安 榮山浦 綾州 福内塲 順天 光陽 露梁洞 牧塲

木浦港 靈巖 長興 寳城 油[トン]塲 麗水 南海 彌助頂

右水營 海南 康津 竹市塲 興陽 突山 竹圃

於蘭鎮 梨津 會寧鎮 鉢浦鎮 牛室浦

桶浦

240 235 215

273 263 253 242 204 193 181 178

276 266 256 244 206 196 185

279 269 259 247 209 200 188 180

281 271 261 250 212 202 191

305 298 289 283 217 216

291 285 221

294

296

463

739 731 719
720

702
705

472
473

465
466

459

742 733 722
723

707
708

744 735 725
726

711
712

1000 984 961 792 777
778

764 746

1001 988 974 964 794 781
782

767 751 479

1005 992 981 967 796 784
785

770 756 506 496 487 480 316

1123 1009 997 982 970 798 787
788

773 760 509 501 491 483 319 312

1121 1052 1040 1026 1013 843 829
830
831

813 800 555 541 526 512 343 329

1124
1126

1054
1055

1042
1043

1028
1029

1015
1016

845
846

833
834

816
817

804 558 545 530 516 347 332

1018 848 836 820 807 565 548 534 519 350 336

1022 852
853

840 825 810 566 552 537 522

2363 2360 2030
2031

2008 1985
1986

1964
1965

1626 1606 1585 1566

2364 2361 2035 2013
2014

1990 1970
1971

1633 1611 1590 1571

2365 2362 2041 2019
2020

1996
1997

1976 1639 1617 1596

2026 2003 1979 1642 1622 1480 1580

2368 2108 2094 2068
2069

2045 1715
1716

1691 1669 1644
1645

1356
1357

2371 2112 2098 2074 2052 1721
1722

1697
1698

1674 1650 1362

2374 2080
2081

2057 1728
1729

1703 1485
1681

1655
1656

1367 1346
1347

2086
2087

2062 1735
1736

1709 1686 1663 1437 1415 1392

2142 2121 1793 1777 1761 1489 1442 1420 1398 1376

2166 2148 2127 1797 1781 1765 1745 1448 1426 1404 1382

2154 2132 1803 1785 1769 1750 1453 1431 1409 1387

2174 2159 2138 1808 1789 1773 1757 1514 1501 1482 1463 1096 1189

2200 2188 1849 1837 1825 1813 1517 1504 1487 1464 1218 1196

2205 2191 1852 1840 1828 1816 1521 1507 1492 1469 1226 1201

1856 1843 1831 1819 1524 1510 1497 1474 1233 1206

2197 1859 1846 1834 1822 1538 1239 1210

2284 2262 2246 2231 1911 1896 1879 1863 1541 1247

2288 2266 2251 2234 1914 1899 1883 1867 1544

2293 2273 2255 2238 1917 1902 1888 1871 1547

2279 2259 2241 1920 1906 1892 1875 1559

2318 2306 2294 1954 1942 1934 1923

2323 2309 2298 1946 1928

2313

長城里

慈城洞口

遠洞 慈城 厚州古邑 新坡里

従浦鎮 東谷場 田地嶺 上洞口

立石平 滿浦鎮 従南面 新房浦 青山嶺

渭原 龍岩里 江界 陵口庄 西水洞

漢場 城干舘 水砧洞 新興洞 生水洞

大水里 加多站 弩洞 廣大坪 平北君

下倉坪 三峯里 津坪里 平南鎮 感地院 三水洞

城坪 牛[ケン]鎮 長在站 白土界 柔院鎮 慶興里 新豐里

南倉 青山塲市 北鎮 煕川 杏川里 温上站

新市 龜城 泰川 雲山 東倉 登龍洞 舘興里 新昌面 風松里

宣川 方小里 博川 寧邉 舊場 寧遠 馬上里 泗水山

楸上里

宣沙 郭山 定州 安州 价川

炭島 雲霧島 艾島 肅川 順川

大申島

一洞里 漁坡 慈山

571

581

586 585 364 357

618 602 385 373

635 622 604 388 376

639 627 608 391 379

643 631 613 394 382

686 673 659 426 413

874 690 678 663 430 417

891 878 694 683 667 432 421

908 895 881 698 684 671

953 942 933 921 737 728 715 700 462

955 945 935 924 740 730 717
718

703
704

470

1111 957 947 937 926

1113 959 950 939 929

1114 951 938 928

2776
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